
HAMBLETONIAN OAKS (continued) 
HAMBLETONIAN OAKS RECORDS 

RECORD NUMBER OF ENTRANTS: 1982 with 26 - two divisions. Winner decided in second heat. 

LARGEST: 1989, $523,000 
SMALLEST: 1971, $31,500 

LARGEST: 

SMALLEST: 

Win 
Place 
Show 
Exacta 

Win 
Place 

Show 

1990 
1982 
1986 
1982 

1985 
1977 
1985 
1988 
1977 
1984 

$122.80, Working Gal 
37.00, Hanna Mining 
20.60, B J's Pleasure 

PURSES 

PAYOFFS 

3,198.60, Hanna Mining and Keystone Helene 

$ 2.60, Conch 
2.10, Elmsford and Noble Hanover 
2.10, Conch 
2.10, Nan's Catch 
2.10, Elmsford and Super Lou 
2.10, Conch and Double Coverage 

HAMBLETONIAN OAKS 
Three-Year .. Old Filly Tl-ot 

Stakes Record:· l:55�3 · •.fancy Crown 
HAMBLETONIAN OAKS AUGUST 1, 1992 $336,000 

RACl:6 TROT 3YRFSTK 1MILE t1AMl3LET0NIAN OAKS PURSE $336,000 Ouartertlmes 213.3, 1:00, 1:29, 1:57 TEMP.•72 

2 Worldly Woman 1 2t112 21 21i2 21314 1M 30,2 1:57 B. Riegle Mutuals (2) 4.40 
3 Almost An Angel 2 11112 11112 11112 12 2314 28 1:57 M.Zuanetti (3) 
4 Illusion of Virtue 4 41112 6314 5°1112 32  3!1314 27.2 1:57.1 R. Waples 
6 LaTrotte 6 6' 112 5"3/4 4**112 41 42  28.3 1:58.1 J. Moiseyev 
5 Keystone Bravo 5 511,11 30112 $°''lf4 52 52112 29.1 1:58.3 M. Lachance 
1 Sweet Young Thing 3 31 41 51 l/2 sn• 6nl< 29.3 1:59.1 H.Kelly 
1A MashNote 8 81 8112 71 71112 71 29 1:59.1 J.campbel! 
8 Royal Snub 9 911/2 10 10 SM 8112 28.2 1:59.2 W.O'Donnell 
7 Soulful Heart 7 711/2 70114 8"2 9112 9112 29 1:59.2 8. Lindstedt 
9 My Starlet 10 10 901112 9•1112 10 10 28.4 1:59.3 C.Manzi EXACT A 2 • 3 $1:1.00 

ELIMINATIONS 
DATE PURSE TIME FIRST SECOND THIRD 

TRACK:FAST OFF:1:511 

2.20 2.40 1.20 
2.40 2.40 ·t.20

{4} 3.20 1°'30 
16.60 
22.20 

e14.60 
e14.60 
85.60 
55.10 
5820

Aug. 1 $42,000 1:58.2 Almost An Angel (M. Zuanetti) Sweet Young Thing (H. Kelly) Keystone Bravo (M. Lachance) 
42,000 1:58 

YEAR HORSE 
1992 Worldy Woman 
1991 Jean Bi 
1990 Working Gal 
1989 Park Avenue Kathy 
1988 Nans Catch 
1987 Armbro Fling 
1986 Jets Spice 
1985 Conch 
1984 Fancy Crown 
1983 Tarport Frenzy 
1982 Dance Spell 
1981 Spring Dash 
1980 Princess Glory 
1979 Pagan Princess 
1978 Cora T. 
1977 Elmsford 
1976 Ima Lula 
1975 Keystone Pioneer 
1974 Berna Hanover 
1973 Colonial Charm 
1972 Sara Lane Hanover 
1971 Gay Blossom 

Worldly Woman (B. Riegle) Illusion of Virtue (R. Waples) 

PREVIOUS WINNERS 
DRIVER SITE 
B. Riegle Meadowlands 
J. Nordin Meadowlands 
M. Lachance Meadowlands 
B. Nickells Meadowlands 
B. Lindstedt Meadowlands 
G. Sholty Meadowlands 
M. McNichol Meadowlands 
H. Wallner Meadowlands 
W. O'Donnell Meadowlands 
J. Nordin Meadowlands 
H. Beissinger Meadowlands 
B. Lindstedt Meadowlands 
W. Popfinger Du Quoin 
P. Haughton Du Quoin 
W. Herman Du Quoin 
Henri Filion Du Quoin 
J. O'Brien Du Quoin 
R. Desantis Du Quoin 
G. Garnsey Du Quoin 
G. Garnsey Du Quoin 
J. O'Brien Du Quoin 
G. Garnsey Du Quoin 

BEST TIME 
1:57 
1 :56.21 
1 :56.3e 
1:55.3d 
1:56.3 
1:56 
1 :56 
1 :56.4c 
1:55.3 
1 :57.4 
1:58.3 
2:05 
1 :57.4 
1:59.3 
1 :57.3b 
1:57.3 
1 :56.3a 
1 :59 
2:03.3 
2:01.2 
2:00.1 
2:00 

HEATS 
2 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 

La Trotte (J. Moiseyev) 

PURSE # OF ENTRANTS 
$336,000 18 

492,401 27 
441,555 20 
423,000 18 
395,300 14 
338,780 12 
397,000 21 
401,000 20 
354,000 21 
313,825 18 
256,000 26 
219,000 19 

74,820 12 
100,000 7 
70,000 14 
65,686 9 
69,474 9 
59,567 10 
34,865 5 
32,685 5 
32,480 8 
31,500 11 

a-Best time by Japa; b-by Rosemary; c-by Dash Alone; d-by Peach Pit; e-by Happy Diamonds; I-by My Wild Irish Rose, Jean Bi 

63 


